### 503179507 02/13/2015

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3226122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ILLAI J GESCHEIT	11/27/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ne: ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS INTERNATIONAL AG	
Street Address: FORRENSTRASSE 2		
City: ROTKREUZ		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6343	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	ype Number	
Application Number:	14518381	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-521-2219

**Email:** marsha.breen@roche.com

Correspondent Name: ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS INC.

**Address Line 1:** 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250-0457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31379 US-DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM R LYON
SIGNATURE:	/William R. Lyon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed\_Inventor\_Assignment\_31379US#page1.tif source=Signed\_Inventor\_Assignment\_31379US#page2.tif

PATENT 503179507 REEL: 034959 FRAME: 0037

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 31379 US			
Thi	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
	United States of America rights, title	****				
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the					
$\mathbf{V}$	United States Patent Application Ser.					
		Date of Filing: <u>10/20/201</u>	4			
		olication Serial No.				
			The second secon			
		on Serial No.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Title	of the Invention					
	C	Cradle Including Optical Indication Device				
Inve	entors (assignors)					
Tile:	Name J. Gescheit	7400 633				
IIIAI	J. Geschert	1 Yellin Street, Tel-Aviv 69395 IL	Tol Nuiv 60205 II			
Illai	J. Geschen	1 Yellin Street, Tel-Aviv 69395 IL  322 Dizingoff Street,	Tel Aviv 69395, IL			
mar	J. Geschen	_ I	Tel Aviv 69395, IL			
niai	J. Geschen	_ I	Tel Aviv 69395, IL			
mai	J. Geschen	_ I	Tel Aviv 69395, IL			
mai	J. Geschen	_ I	Tel Aviv 69395, TL			
Tital	J. Geschen	_ I	Tel Aviv 69395, IL			
Tital	J. Geschen	_ I	Tel Aviv 69395, TL			
Tital	J. Geschen	_ I	Tel Aviv 69395, IL			
	J. Geschen	_ I	Tel Aviv 69395, TL			
Tital	J. Geschen	_ I	Tel Aviv 69395, IL			
Hai	J. Geschen	_ I	Tel Aviv 69395, TL			
	ignee	_ I	Tel Aviv 69395, TL			
Ass	ignee	_ I				
Ass	ignee	322 Dizingoff Street,				

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 31379 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense,

Inventor's Signatures

	IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF,	. I have executed i	this assignment at	Tel	Aviv
this 27th	_ day of _	November	, 2014	_	(city and :	state or country if outside US

Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible. Witness Inventor (Signature)

Witness Inventor (Printed Name)

**RECORDED: 02/13/2015**